Bass For Beckers Annual Boat Raffle Participant Rules Agreement

Welcome to Bass For Beckers, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization dedicated to raising funds for Muscular Dystrophy through an annual boat raffle. By participating in this event, you agree to the following rules and guidelines:

- 1. **Eligibility:** Participants must be 18 years or older to purchase a raffle ticket. Void where prohibited by law.
- 2. **Ticket Sales:** All ticket sales are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. Each ticket purchased enters the participant into the Grand Prize drawing of a 2024 Bass Cat Puma STS powered by a Yamaha 250SHO, as well as the monthly prize as detailed on the organization's website and social media channels.
- 3. **Prize Drawings:** The Grand Prize winner will be selected at the end of the raffle period. Monthly prize winners will be drawn at the end of each month, as specified on the website and social media.
- 4. **Ticket Prices:** Ticket prices are set by the organization and can be found on the official website and promotional materials.
- 5. **Winner Notification:** Winners will be notified via the contact information provided at the time of ticket purchase. If the organization is unable to reach the winner within a specified period, an alternate winner may be selected.
- 6. **Prize Claim:** Winners must claim their prize within seven (7) days of notification. Failure to do so may result in forfeiture of the prize.
- 7. **Publicity:** By participating, winners agree to allow the organization to publicly announce their name and likeness in association with the raffle and prize.
- 8. **Rules Compliance:** Participants agree to abide by all rules and decisions made by the organization regarding the raffle. Any violation of the rules may result in disqualification.
- 9. **Donation Allocation:** All proceeds from the raffle will go towards supporting the mission of Bass For Beckers in raising funds for Muscular Dystrophy research and support.
- 10. **Limitation of Liability:** Bass For Beckers is not responsible for any lost, late, illegible, incomplete, or misdirected entries, or for any technical or human error that may occur in connection with the raffle.

By purchasing a ticket and participating in Bass For Beckers' annual boat raffle, participants acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agreed to abide by the rules outlined in this agreement. Thank you for supporting our cause and good luck in the raffle!